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EVENT 10 Boys Open 400m Freestyle 
09 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 
1.  Hector Pardoe  9  Ellesmere Co  5:01.14  + 0.56  444 

50m    35.62  100m  1:14.80  150m  1:53.13  200m  2:32.23  250m  3:10.19  300m  3:48.25  350m  4:25.37  400m  5:01.14 
35.62  39.18  38.33  39.10  37.96  38.06  37.12  35.77 

2.  James Morris  9  Co Newcastle  6:04.33  + 0.53  231 
50m    40.43  100m  1:26.36  150m  2:13.56  200m  3:00.92  250m  3:49.38  300m  4:34.43  350m  5:20.93  400m  6:04.33 

40.43  45.93  47.20  47.36  48.46  45.05  46.50  43.40 
3.  Joseph Robins  9  Co Sund'land  7:08.08  ­.­­  119 

50m    47.24  100m  1:42.49  150m  2:36.57  200m  3:32.55  250m  4:28.75  300m  5:21.90  350m  6:16.60  400m  7:08.08 
47.24  55.25  54.08  55.98  56.20  53.15  54.70  51.48 

10 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 
1.  Nicholas Ryan  10  Tynedale  5:55.54  + 0.76  253 

50m    41.34  100m  1:26.91  150m  2:13.11  200m  2:58.91  250m  3:43.88  300m  4:28.53  350m  5:12.37  400m  5:55.54 
41.34  45.57  46.20  45.80  44.97  44.65  43.84  43.17 

2.  Shaun Carter  10  Newburn  6:01.59  + 0.84  237 
50m    41.62  100m  1:28.09  150m  2:14.24  200m  3:00.41  250m  3:45.89  300m  4:32.04  350m  5:17.37  400m  6:01.59 

41.62  46.47  46.15  46.17  45.48  46.15  45.33  44.22 
3.  Callum Dann  10  Co Sund'land  6:03.15  + 0.80  233 

50m    41.49  100m  1:28.12  150m  2:16.33  200m  3:03.85  250m  3:50.50  300m  4:36.50  350m  5:21.73  400m  6:03.15 
41.49  46.63  48.21  47.52  46.65  46.00  45.23  41.42 

4.  Richard Murray  10  Darlington  6:06.06  + 0.98  227 
50m    40.35  100m  1:25.86  150m  2:13.03  200m  2:58.71  250m  3:45.74  300m  4:33.22  350m  5:20.13  400m  6:06.06 

40.35  45.51  47.17  45.68  47.03  47.48  46.91  45.93 
11 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 
1.  Thomas Burns  11  Co Sund'land  4:59.06  + 0.90  453 

50m    35.17  100m  1:12.93  150m  1:51.31  200m  2:29.65  250m  3:07.76  300m  3:45.46  350m  4:23.21  400m  4:59.06 
35.17  37.76  38.38  38.34  38.11  37.70  37.75  35.85 

2.  Luke Parker  11  Ellesmere Co  5:08.96  + 0.67  409 
50m    35.44  100m  1:14.26  150m  1:53.25  200m  2:32.55  250m  3:11.88  300m  3:51.39  350m  4:30.54  400m  5:08.96 

35.44  38.82  38.99  39.30  39.33  39.51  39.15  38.42 
3.  Joshua Grange  11  Bo Stockton  5:18.70  + 0.63  370 

50m    34.83  100m  1:14.36  150m  1:54.46  200m  2:34.72  250m  3:15.69  300m  3:53.57  350m  4:38.64  400m  5:18.70 
34.83  39.53  40.10  40.26  40.97  37.88  45.07  40.06 

4.  Niall McMullon­Eyre  11  Co Newcastle  5:20.97  + 0.66  361 
50m    34.53  100m  1:14.90  150m  1:55.78  200m  2:37.32  250m  3:19.10  300m  3:59.04  350m  4:41.82  400m  5:20.97 

34.53  40.37  40.88  41.54  41.78  39.94  42.78  39.15 
5.  Joseph Pomfret  11  Co Sund'land  5:23.44  + 0.70  352 

50m    35.03  100m  1:15.91  150m  1:57.87  200m  2:40.10  250m  3:22.44  300m  4:03.21  350m  4:45.21  400m  5:23.44 
35.03  40.88  41.96  42.23  42.34  40.77  42.00  38.23 

6.  Jay Manners  11  Durham City  5:25.00  + 0.76  347 
50m    36.90  100m  1:18.02  150m  1:59.67  200m  2:41.19  250m  3:22.68  300m  4:04.49  350m  4:45.99  400m  5:25.00 

36.90  41.12  41.65  41.52  41.49  41.81  41.50  39.01 
7.  Christopher Heppell  11  Newburn  5:29.85  + 0.96  330 

50m    36.99  100m  1:18.46  150m  2:01.35  200m  2:44.52  250m  3:27.74  300m  4:09.75  350m  4:51.67  400m  5:29.85 
36.99  41.47  42.89  43.17  43.22  42.01  41.92  38.18 

8.  Alexander McNeill  11  Bo Stockton  5:48.28  ­.­­  272 
50m    38.89  100m  1:23.25  150m  2:08.10  200m  2:52.42  250m  3:36.88  300m  4:20.77  350m  5:05.38  400m  5:48.28 

38.89  44.36  44.85  44.32  44.46  43.89  44.61  42.90 
9.  Connor Rushton  11  Tynedale  5:54.70  + 0.49  255 

50m    39.44  100m  1:23.77  150m  2:08.88  200m  2:54.12  250m  3:39.64  300m  4:25.94  350m  5:11.27  400m  5:54.70 
39.44  44.33  45.11  45.24  45.52  46.30  45.33  43.43 

10.  Jack McConnell  11  Co Newcastle  6:01.75  + 0.90  237 
50m    40.40  100m  1:25.81  150m  2:13.48  200m  3:00.92  250m  3:49.45  300m  4:35.13  350m  5:21.29  400m  6:01.75 

40.40  45.41  47.67  47.44  48.53  45.68  46.16  40.46 
11.  Harry Stevenson  11  Bo Stockton  6:06.11  + 0.77  226 

50m    41.94  100m  1:28.74  150m  2:16.86  200m  3:02.90  250m  3:51.58  300m  4:37.50  350m  5:23.53  400m  6:06.11 
41.94  46.80  48.12  46.04  48.68  45.92  46.03  42.58 

12.  James Patterson  11  Billingham  6:11.55  + 0.97  214 
50m    42.45  100m  1:30.34  150m  2:18.61  200m  3:06.32  250m  3:54.05  300m  4:41.25  350m  5:28.97  400m  6:11.55 

42.45  47.89  48.27  47.71  47.73  47.20  47.72  42.58 
12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 
1.  James Lane  12  South Tyne  5:01.25  + 0.61  443 

50m    33.03  100m  1:10.43  150m  1:48.95  200m  2:27.43  250m  3:06.40  300m  3:45.38  350m  4:24.55  400m  5:01.25 
33.03  37.40  38.52  38.48  38.97  38.98  39.17  36.70 

2.  Zak Logue  12  Co Newcastle  5:02.13  + 0.73  439 
50m    33.58  100m  1:11.78  150m  1:50.93  200m  2:29.30  250m  3:07.58  300m  3:45.85  350m  4:24.50  400m  5:02.13 

33.58  38.20  39.15  38.37  38.28  38.27  38.65  37.63 
3.  Cameron Finlayson  12  Heart Of Mid  5:16.09  + 0.85  380 

50m    34.79  100m  1:13.11  150m  1:53.22  200m  2:33.61  250m  3:14.42  300m  3:55.58  350m  4:36.65  400m  5:16.09 
34.79  38.32  40.11  40.39  40.81  41.16  41.07  39.44 

4.  Aiden David Crombie  12  Peterlee  5:29.43  ­.­­  331 
50m    36.56  100m  1:17.79  150m  2:00.02  200m  2:41.93  250m  3:24.33  300m  4:06.44  350m  4:48.39  400m  5:29.43 

36.56  41.23  42.23  41.91  42.40  42.11  41.95  41.04 
5.  Daniel Ward  12  Bo Stockton  5:33.06  + 0.79  319 

50m    38.14  100m  1:20.58  150m  2:02.87  200m  2:46.09  250m  3:28.94  300m  4:12.14  350m  4:52.44  400m  5:33.06 
38.14  42.44  42.29  43.22  42.85  43.20  40.30  40.62 

6.  James Shackleton  12  Bo Stockton  5:33.26  + 0.74  318 
50m    37.84  100m  1:20.48  150m  2:03.91  200m  2:47.61  250m  3:30.03  300m  4:12.11  350m  4:53.07  400m  5:33.26 

37.84  42.64  43.43  43.70  42.42  42.08  40.96  40.19 
7.  William Robinson  12  Co Sund'land  5:36.28  + 0.68  308 

50m    37.29  100m  1:19.62  150m  2:03.00  200m  2:46.79  250m  3:30.00  300m  4:13.79  350m  4:56.50  400m  5:36.28 
37.29  42.33  43.38  43.79  43.21  43.79  42.71  39.78
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8.  Ryan Brewster  12  Co Sund'land  5:43.56  + 0.81  286 
50m    37.47  100m  1:21.35  150m  2:06.00  200m  2:50.19  250m  3:34.07  300m  4:18.36  350m  5:02.25  400m  5:43.56 

37.47  43.88  44.65  44.19  43.88  44.29  43.89  41.31 
9.  James West  12  Bo Stockton  5:44.50  + 0.78  283 

50m    38.73  100m  1:22.80  150m  2:07.40  200m  2:52.12  250m  3:36.10  300m  4:19.78  350m  5:04.05  400m  5:44.50 
38.73  44.07  44.60  44.72  43.98  43.68  44.27  40.45 

10.  Jack Bacon  12  Ellesmere Co  5:48.94  + 0.95  271 
50m    39.22  100m  1:22.85  150m  2:08.10  200m  2:52.74  250m  3:39.27  300m  4:23.49  350m  5:07.43  400m  5:48.94 

39.22  43.63  45.25  44.64  46.53  44.22  43.94  41.51 
11.  Miles Shearer  12  Bo Stockton  5:54.86  + 1.12  254 

50m    40.74  100m  1:25.94  150m  2:12.10  200m  2:57.96  250m  3:43.36  300m  5:54.86  350m ­  400m  5:54.86 
40.74  45.20  46.16  45.86  45.40  2:11.50  ­  00.00 

13 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 
1.  James Burns  13  Co Sund'land  4:39.76  + 0.83  554 

50m    31.95  100m  1:06.64  150m  1:42.35  200m  2:17.98  250m  2:53.94  300m  3:29.51  350m  4:05.26  400m  4:39.76 
31.95  34.69  35.71  35.63  35.96  35.57  35.75  34.50 

2.  Jordan Henry  13  Co Sund'land  4:46.82  + 0.75  515 
50m    31.54  100m  1:07.61  150m  1:44.58  200m  2:21.97  250m  2:58.64  300m  3:36.09  350m  4:12.14  400m  4:46.82 

31.54  36.07  36.97  37.39  36.67  37.45  36.05  34.68 
3.  Kieran Peart  13  South Tyne  4:48.39  + 0.74  506 

50m    31.32  100m  1:06.54  150m  1:43.43  200m  2:20.90  250m  2:58.02  300m  3:35.55  350m  4:12.64  400m  4:48.39 
31.32  35.22  36.89  37.47  37.12  37.53  37.09  35.75 

4.  Samuel Cross  13  Alnwick Dol  4:51.86  + 0.93  489 
50m    32.26  100m  1:08.73  150m  1:46.35  200m  2:24.23  250m  3:02.12  300m  3:40.30  350m  4:17.11  400m  4:51.86 

32.26  36.47  37.62  37.88  37.89  38.18  36.81  34.75 
5.  Jamie Garbutt  13  Bo Stockton  4:52.09  + 0.74  487 

50m    32.99  100m  1:10.21  150m  1:48.53  200m  2:26.15  250m  3:03.64  300m  3:41.06  350m  4:17.56  400m  4:52.09 
32.99  37.22  38.32  37.62  37.49  37.42  36.50  34.53 

6.  James Lowder  13  Heart Of Mid  4:53.62  + 0.73  480 
50m    34.44  100m  1:12.84  150m  1:50.75  200m  2:29.59  250m  3:06.78  300m  3:44.79  350m  4:22.19  400m  4:53.62 

34.44  38.40  37.91  38.84  37.19  38.01  37.40  31.43 
7.  Ryan Henry  13  Co Sund'land  4:58.08  + 0.82  458 

50m    32.84  100m  1:09.66  150m  1:47.43  200m  2:25.45  250m  3:04.05  300m  3:42.47  350m  4:20.55  400m  4:58.08 
32.84  36.82  37.77  38.02  38.60  38.42  38.08  37.53 

8.  Joshua Campbell  13  Co Sund'land  4:59.73  + 0.69  450 
50m    34.26  100m  1:12.21  150m  1:50.92  200m  2:29.48  250m  3:07.90  300m  3:46.32  350m  4:24.21  400m  4:59.73 

34.26  37.95  38.71  38.56  38.42  38.42  37.89  35.52 
9.  Benjamin Widdrington  13  Newburn  5:10.51  + 0.83  403 

50m    34.37  100m  1:12.35  150m  1:51.27  200m  2:30.82  250m  3:10.06  300m  3:50.50  350m  4:31.02  400m  5:10.51 
34.37  37.98  38.92  39.55  39.24  40.44  40.52  39.49 

10.  Robert McDonnell  13  Co Sund'land  5:11.90  + 0.95  397 
50m    34.75  100m  1:14.05  150m  1:54.17  200m  2:34.31  250m  3:14.00  300m  3:53.43  350m  4:33.12  400m  5:11.90 

34.75  39.30  40.12  40.14  39.69  39.43  39.69  38.78 
11.  Thomas Holdsworth  13  Bo Stockton  5:18.73  + 0.86  370 

50m    35.09  100m  1:16.17  150m  1:56.78  200m  2:38.23  250m  3:18.51  300m  3:58.84  350m  4:38.98  400m  5:18.73 
35.09  41.08  40.61  41.45  40.28  40.33  40.14  39.75 

12.  Thomas Holland  13  Ellesmere Co  6:11.45  + 0.84  214 
50m    41.83  100m  1:29.76  150m  2:17.63  200m  3:05.82  250m  3:54.25  300m  4:42.23  350m  5:29.24  400m  6:11.45 

41.83  47.93  47.87  48.19  48.43  47.98  47.01  42.21 
14 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 
1.  Daniel Wheeler  14  Co Newcastle  4:32.95  + 0.78  594 

50m    30.72  100m  1:04.46  150m  1:39.31  200m  2:14.00  250m  2:49.02  300m  3:23.98  350m  3:58.78  400m  4:32.95 
30.72  33.74  34.85  34.69  35.02  34.96  34.80  34.17 

2.  Samuel Holland  14  Ellesmere Co  4:42.49  + 0.72  538 
50m    30.63  100m  1:06.14  150m  1:42.60  200m  2:20.18  250m  2:55.47  300m  3:32.31  350m  4:08.92  400m  4:42.49 

30.63  35.51  36.46  37.58  35.29  36.84  36.61  33.57 
3.  Oliver Stoker  14  Hartlepool  4:50.11  + 0.73  497 

50m    32.44  100m  1:08.30  150m  1:45.75  200m  2:23.73  250m  3:01.37  300m  3:38.66  350m  4:15.89  400m  4:50.11 
32.44  35.86  37.45  37.98  37.64  37.29  37.23  34.22 

4.  Cameron Lord  14  Newburn  4:53.74  + 0.99  479 
50m    32.95  100m  1:10.38  150m  1:47.91  200m  2:25.69  250m  3:03.73  300m  3:41.44  350m  4:18.17  400m  4:53.74 

32.95  37.43  37.53  37.78  38.04  37.71  36.73  35.57 
5.  Callum Thorpe  14  Derwentside  4:55.54  + 0.99  470 

50m    33.12  100m  1:10.49  150m  1:49.11  200m  2:27.22  250m  3:04.62  300m  3:41.53  350m  4:19.50  400m  4:55.54 
33.12  37.37  38.62  38.11  37.40  36.91  37.97  36.04 

6.  Samuel Yeates  14  Newburn  4:56.08  + 0.82  468 
50m    33.11  100m  1:10.12  150m  1:47.57  200m  2:25.07  250m  3:03.38  300m  3:41.70  350m  4:20.38  400m  4:56.08 

33.11  37.01  37.45  37.50  38.31  38.32  38.68  35.70 
7.  Nicholas Laverick  14  Derwentside  4:56.56  + 0.84  465 

50m    34.16  100m  1:12.12  150m  1:50.48  200m  2:28.91  250m  3:06.97  300m  3:44.38  350m  4:22.21  400m  4:56.56 
34.16  37.96  38.36  38.43  38.06  37.41  37.83  34.35 

15 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 
1.  Joe Middleton  15  Co Sund'land  4:28.74  + 0.73  621 

50m    29.38  100m  1:02.34  150m  1:37.42  200m  2:12.73  250m  2:47.13  300m  3:22.00  350m  3:56.50  400m  4:28.74 
29.38  32.96  35.08  35.31  34.40  34.87  34.50  32.24 

2.  Greg Chambers  15  Newburn  4:31.70  + 0.79  602 
50m    31.17  100m  1:05.20  150m  1:40.26  200m  2:15.03  250m  2:49.54  300m  3:24.28  350m  3:58.60  400m  4:31.70 

31.17  34.03  35.06  34.77  34.51  34.74  34.32  33.10 
3.  Christopher Ayton  15  Derwentside  4:36.96  + 0.72  570 

50m    31.34  100m  1:05.83  150m  1:41.79  200m  2:17.49  250m  2:52.39  300m  3:27.69  350m  4:03.53  400m  4:36.96 
31.34  34.49  35.96  35.70  34.90  35.30  35.84  33.43 

4.  Simon McCormick  15  Derwentside  4:53.29  + 0.76  481 
50m    34.14  100m  1:11.43  150m  1:48.76  200m  2:26.38  250m  3:03.97  300m  3:41.00  350m  4:17.92  400m  4:53.29 

34.14  37.29  37.33  37.62  37.59  37.03  36.92  35.37 
5.  Peter Davison  15  Co Sund'land  5:00.29  + 0.78  448 

50m    32.61  100m  1:09.83  150m  1:48.57  200m  2:27.45  250m  3:06.68  300m  3:45.53  350m  4:23.94  400m  5:00.29 
32.61  37.22  38.74  38.88  39.23  38.85  38.41  36.35
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6.  Nathan Falcus  15  Co Newcastle  5:10.87  + 0.87  401 
50m    33.41  100m  1:11.84  150m  1:51.38  200m  2:31.53  250m  3:12.29  300m  3:53.15  350m  4:32.80  400m  5:10.87 

33.41  38.43  39.54  40.15  40.76  40.86  39.65  38.07 
7.  Richard Coxon  15  Darlington  5:13.88  + 0.91  389 

50m    33.33  100m  1:12.33  150m  1:52.71  200m  2:33.53  250m  3:14.19  300m  3:54.72  350m  4:35.04  400m  5:13.88 
33.33  39.00  40.38  40.82  40.66  40.53  40.32  38.84 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 
1.  Matthew Bell  17  Co Sund'land  4:27.33  + 0.70  630 

50m    30.11  100m  1:03.64  150m  1:37.91  200m  2:12.76  250m  2:47.28  300m  3:22.18  350m  3:56.46  400m  4:27.33 
30.11  33.53  34.27  34.85  34.52  34.90  34.28  30.87 

2.  Daniel Rushton  16  Tynedale  4:46.47  + 0.75  517 
50m    31.58  100m  1:07.56  150m  1:44.41  200m  2:21.44  250m  2:58.10  300m  3:34.95  350m  4:11.56  400m  4:46.47 

31.58  35.98  36.85  37.03  36.66  36.85  36.61  34.91 
3.  Colin Hill  40  Tynedale  4:54.91  + 0.88  473 

50m    31.54  100m  1:06.47  150m  1:42.93  200m  2:20.60  250m  2:59.08  300m  3:38.11  350m  4:17.24  400m  4:54.91 
31.54  34.93  36.46  37.67  38.48  39.03  39.13  37.67
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EVENT 11 Girls Open 200m IM 
09 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 50 100 150 
1.  Rebecca Dobbins  9  Alnwick Dol  3:12.15  + 0.81  332  44.88  1:36.65  2:29.78 
2.  Rebekah Heppell  9  Newburn  3:24.73  ­.­­  265  47.30  1:37.61  2:41.75 
3.  Rosie Holland  9  Ellesmere Co  3:58.31  + 0.82  146  58.75  1:55.86  3:08.15 
4.  Stephanie Burdess  9  Co Sund'land  4:15.01  + 0.90  109  1:04.82  2:10.70  3:19.22 

Sophie Mutch  9  Newburn  DQ T­2L 
10 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 50 100 150 
1.  Kezia Dowsett  10  Durham City  2:53.43  + 0.80  463  38.48  1:22.98  2:13.10 
2.  Sian Martin  10  Tynemouth  2:58.15  + 0.89  425  40.35  1:26.56  2:19.69 
3.  Annalea Davison  10  Alnwick Dol  3:08.73  + 0.71  353  47.27  1:35.44  2:27.98 
4.  Alice Larsen  10  Co Newcastle  3:14.31  + 0.80  319  44.35  1:34.28  2:32.69 
5.  Chloe Hardy  10  Newburn  3:21.74  ­.­­  280  52.51  1:43.33  2:40.94 
6.  Rhianna Nitsch  10  Tynedale  3:23.81  + 0.81  270  48.26  1:41.55  2:37.53 
7.  Sophie Annan  10  Dunedin ST  3:30.08  + 0.83  241  47.42  1:40.88  2:45.35 
8.  Jazmine Moss  10  Co Sund'land  3:30.74  ­.­­  239  49.88  1:44.28  2:46.72 
9.  Rhiannon Flynn  10  Billingham  3:37.53  + 0.93  211  52.76  1:48.26  2:51.85 
10.  Jessica Lane  10  South Tyne  3:46.19  + 0.78  181  55.73  1:56.58  2:59.04 
11 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 50 100 150 
1.  Jay Whitehead  11  Co Sund'land  2:51.96  + 0.74  475  37.09  1:20.67  2:13.51 
2.  Jessica Hardingham  11  Co Newcastle  2:52.90  + 0.86  467  39.45  1:21.51  2:15.11 
3.  Sarah Ogilvie  11  Heart Of Mid  2:55.73  + 0.70  444  38.53  1:24.02  2:19.36 
4.  Mhairi Swanson  11  Heart Of Mid  2:55.82  + 0.70  443  38.34  1:23.00  2:18.80 
5.  Alice Elizabeth Smith  11  Tynemouth  2:55.84  + 0.83  443  37.19  1:21.95  2:17.12 
6.  Rachel Taylor  11  South Tyne  2:56.58  + 0.88  437  40.15  1:26.46  2:16.45 
7.  Bethany Dixon  11  Bo Stockton  2:58.33  + 0.76  424  40.17  1:29.30  2:19.16 
8.  Brogan Whittle  11  Newburn  2:59.09  + 0.96  418  40.08  1:28.34  2:21.38 
9.  Italia Minchella  11  Co Newcastle  3:03.87  + 0.77  384  40.75  1:27.89  2:20.68 
10.  Kate MacPhee  11  Alnwick Dol  3:05.02  + 0.80  377  40.06  1:29.33  2:25.93 
11.  Elizabeth Fenby  11  Darlington  3:05.16  + 0.80  376  36.98  1:25.33  2:23.07 
12.  Laura Hill  11  Co Newcastle  3:06.47  + 0.87  367  41.57  1:28.77  2:23.03 
13.  Eve Smart  11  Newburn  3:08.66  + 0.87  353  42.14  1:30.42  2:31.37 
14.  Mara Peacock  11  Co Newcastle  3:09.66  + 0.83  347  40.88  1:30.57  2:25.84 
15.  Amy Henshaw  11  Co Sund'land  3:11.83  + 0.82  334  43.06  1:33.09  2:33.16 
16.  Sydney Martin  11  Newburn  3:12.47  + 1.04  330  43.20  1:32.30  2:32.65 
17.  Martha Spalding  11  Co Newcastle  3:12.49  + 0.89  330  44.11  1:32.85  2:31.26 
18.  Rebekah Higgins  11  Billingham  3:14.46  + 1.00  319  42.26  1:35.88  2:32.80 
19.  Georgie Wren  11  Newburn  3:17.26  + 0.79  303  45.64  1:38.71  2:36.50 
20.  Jade Shovlin  11  Co Sund'land  3:19.32  + 0.93  292  44.57  1:36.05  2:34.11 
21.  Ruby Lord  11  Newburn  3:23.55  + 0.96  271  47.40  1:40.32  2:38.83 
22.  Niamh Hall  11  Co Newcastle  3:30.83  + 0.93  238  49.39  1:44.76  2:47.78 
23.  Emma Dixon  11  Co Newcastle  3:30.86  + 0.83  238  47.94  1:42.95  2:45.50 
24.  Hannah Bowers  11  Co Newcastle  3:31.11  + 0.92  237  51.71  1:48.75  2:49.53 
25.  Anais Carson­Mee  11  Ellesmere Co  3:33.08  + 0.82  229  55.08  1:46.45  2:46.20 
26.  Bethany­Star Cooper  11  Co Sund'land  3:37.27  ­.­­  212  1:04.04  1:54.40  2:53.95 
27.  Caitlin Hurst  11  Newburn  3:48.39  + 1.11  174  53.36  1:50.61  3:02.42 
12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. GB Pts 50 100 150 
1.  Lauren Patterson  12  Co Sund'land  2:43.21  + 0.87  554  36.43  1:19.82  2:08.45 
2.  Jessica Thompson  12  Co Sund'land  2:43.38  + 0.71  553  34.90  1:19.19  2:07.46 
3.  Freya Rayner  12  Co Sund'land  2:44.57  + 0.75  541  35.30  1:17.13  2:09.17 
4.  Louise Fair  12  Heart Of Mid  2:50.24  + 0.78  489  37.69  1:22.57  2:12.57 
5.  Faye Hindmarsh  12  Newburn  2:52.01  + 0.93  474  38.89  1:23.14  2:16.32 
6.  Emily Betham  12  Tynemouth  2:52.36  + 0.78  471  37.49  1:21.06  2:14.07 
7.  Gabrielle Burdess  12  Co Sund'land  2:52.64  + 0.88  469  41.18  1:26.92  2:17.30 
8.  Sophie Martin  12  Tynemouth  2:53.62  + 0.74  461  38.57  1:20.67  2:16.54 
9.  Jennifer Sharp  12  Co Sund'land  2:53.86  + 0.93  459  37.43  1:23.09  2:16.96 
10.  Nicholl Fitzgerald  12  Hartlepool  2:53.89  + 0.74  459  40.11  1:23.88  2:15.10 
11.  Rachel Forster  12  Newburn  2:55.39  + 0.84  447  36.86  1:23.42  2:16.95 
12.  Kayleigh Orman  12  Heart Of Mid  2:56.42  + 0.86  439  36.58  1:20.43  2:17.89 
13.  Hannah Costello  12  Co Sund'land  2:58.07  + 0.99  426  39.74  1:27.37  2:19.63 
14.  Emma Lees  12  Newburn  2:58.19  + 0.86  425  37.82  1:26.72  2:19.20 
15.  Charlotte Morris  12  Co Newcastle  2:59.13  + 0.89  418  38.08  1:24.29  2:19.14 
16.  Lauren Gill  12  Co Newcastle  2:59.58  + 0.76  415  36.34  1:28.54  2:20.43 
17.  Beth Dakers  12  Newburn  3:01.53  + 0.90  401  40.80  1:29.15  2:21.72 
18.  Charlotte Allan  12  Co Newcastle  3:02.07  + 0.79  397  39.56  1:26.37  2:20.11 
